

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION XII SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

10 Apr 2024

DIVISION MEMORANDUM CID No. 104, s. 2024

ADDENDUM TO DM CID #093, S. 2024 RE: OFFICIAL RESULT OF 2024 DSPC AND PARTICICPANTS TO 2024 REGIONAL SCHOOLS PRESS CONFERENCE

To: Public Schools District Supervisors/Principals In-Charge
Public Schools Cluster Heads
Public and Private Elementary and Secondary School Heads
School Paper Advisers
All Others Concerned

- 1. In reference to DM CID #093, s. 2024 re: Official Result Of 2024 DSPC And Participants to 2024 Regional Schools Press Conference all schools concerned is hereby informed of the following:
 - a. Paragraph 7 of the said memorandum states that There shall be payment of P500.00 each through the association to augment the uniform, food and association membership fee to be paid on or before April 11, 2024 to South Cotabato School Paper Advisers Association treasurer. This shall be charged against school MOOE, Journalism funds or any other local funds subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.
 - b. Paragraph 10 states that School Paper Advisers of the winning school papers are also enjoined to attend the Awarding Ceremony on April 12, 2024 as well as the school heads of the Outstanding MOSPA and MOCJ. School Heads of the winning school papers may also join the School Paper Advisers in the Awarding ceremony. Their expenses shall also be borne out of the school MOOE, Journalism funds or any other local funds still subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations
- 2. For any clarifications and inquiries, you may contact any of the following who shall lead the South Cotabato contingent to RSPC 2024, **Zynafe V. Caijo**, Education Program Supervisor trough zynafe.caijo@deped.gov.ph and **Hermie M. Jarra**, Education Program Supervisor through hermie.jarra@deped.gov.ph.
- 3. All the other provisions of the previously issued memorandum shall remain in full force and in effect.







Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506

Telephone Number: (083)228-3801

Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

4. Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

Schools Division Superintendent

Encl.: None

Reference: As stated

To be indicated in the <u>Perpetual Index</u> under the following subjects:

JOURNALISM

CURRICULUM

CURRICULAR

ZVC/DM- addendum to DM CID 093, s. 2024 re:official result of 2024 DSPC and participants to 2024 regional schools press conference

0000/April 10, 2024







Telephone Number: (083)228-3801

Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph